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2. 

RFP 2025-006 PINEBROOKE V RENOVATION PHASE I 

Questions & Answers 

#11 

Sheet A-600 references a door hardware schedule, but none could be located in the drawings or 
specifications. 
Please provide the hardware schedule showing the required hardware sets. 

Answer: See attachedfile: 23106 HCSO Training Academy Hardware Sets.pd/ 

Please provide a hardware schedule for the doors. 

Answer: See attached file: 23106 HCSO Training Academy Hardware Sets.pd/ and A-600 

Q&A #11 9/30/2025 



Hardware Group No. 01 

Provide each SGL door(s) with the following: 
QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

3 EA HINGE 5BB1HW 4.5 X 4.5 NRP 630 IVE 

1 EA POWER TRANSFER EPT10 CON 689 VON 

1 EA ELEC PANIC HARDWARE RX-QEL-HH-98-L-NL-06-299F-CON 626 VON 
24 VDC 

1 EA RIM CYLINDER 20-057 ICX 626 SCH 
1 EA FSIC CORE 23-030 626 SCH 

1 EA SURFACE CLOSER 4040XP SCUSH 689 LCN 

EA RAIN DRIP 142AA AA ZER 

EA GASKETING 188SBK PSA BK ZER 

EA THRESHOLD 65A-223 A ZER 

1 EA CARD READER MT15 BY SECURITY PROVIDER BLK SCE 

1 EA DOOR CONTACT BY SECURITY PROVIDER BLK SCE 

1 EA POWER SUPPLY PS902 900-2RS 120/240 VAC LGR SCE 

DOORS NORMALLY CLOSED AND LOCKED. DOOR NORMALLY CLOSED AND LOCKED. 
PRESENTATION OF VALID CREDENTIAL UNLOCKS DOOR LEAF. FREE EGRESS AT ALL TIMES. 
UPON LOSS OF POWER DOORS ARE CLOSED AND LOCKED. 

Hardware Group No. 02 

Provide each SGL door(s) with the following: 
QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

3 EA HINGE 5BB1 HW 4.5 X 4.5 NRP 630 IVE 
1 EA PANIC HARDWARE HH-98-EO 626 VON 

EA SURFACE CLOSER 4040XP SCUSH 689 LCN 

EA RAIN DRIP 142AA AA ZER 

1 EA GASKET ING 188SBK PSA BK ZER 

1 EA THRESHOLD 65A-223 A ZER 

VERIFY DOORS AND FRAME ARE COMPATIBLE WITH NEW HARDWARE. PROVIDE NECESSARY 
PREPS, FILLERS, REINFORCEMENTS, AND FASTNERS AS REQUIRED. 

Hardware Group No. 03 

Provide each SGL door(s) with the following: 
QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

3 EA HINGE 5B81 HW 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE 

1 EA FIRE EXIT HARDWARE 98-L-F-06 626 VON 

EA SURFACE CLOSER 4040XP REG OR PA AS REQ 689 LCN 
1 EA KICK PLATE 8400 1 O" X 2" LOW B-CS 630 IVE 

1 EA WALL STOP WS406/407CCV 630 IVE 

EA GASKETING 488SBK PSA BK ZER 



Hardware Group No. 04 

Provide each SGL door(s) with the following: 
QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

3 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE 

1 EA STOREROOM LOCK ND80P6D RHO 626 SCH 

1 EA SURFACE CLOSER 4040XP SCUSH 689 LCN 

1 EA KICK PLATE 8400 10" X 2" LDW B-CS 630 IVE 

1 EA RAIN DRIP 142AA AA ZER 

1 EA GASKETING 188SBK PSA BK ZER 

1 EA THRESHOLD 65A-223 A ZER 

VERIFY DOORS AND FRAME ARE COMPATIBLE WITH NEW HARDWARE. PROVIDE NECESSARY 
PREPS, FILLERS, REINFORCEMENTS, AND FASTNERS AS REQUIRED. 

Hardware Group No. 05 

Provide each PR door(s) with the following: 
QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

5 EA HINGE 5881 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE 

EA ELECTRIC HINGE 5881 4.5 X 4.5 CON TW8 652 IVE 

EA CONST LATCHING BOLT FB51T 630 IVE 

EA EU STOREROOM LOCK ND80P6DEU RHO RX CON 626 SCH 
12V/24V DC 

EA COORDINATOR COR X FL 628 IVE 

2 EA SURFACE CLOSER 4040XP RW/62A 689 LCN 

2 EA KICK PLATE 8400 1 O" X 2" LDW B-CS 630 IVE 

2 EA WALL STOP WS406/407CCV 630 IVE 

1 EA GASKETING 488SBK PSA BK ZER 

1 EA CARD READER MT15 BY SECURITY PROVIDER BLK SCE 

2 EA DOOR CONTACT BY SECURITY PROVIDER BLK SCE 

1 EA POWER SUPPLY BY SECURITY PROVIDER LGR SCE 

DOOR NORMALLY CLOSED AND LOCKED. PRESENTATION OF VALID CREDENTIAL UNLOCKS 
DOOR LEAF. FREE EGRESS AT ALL TIMES. UPON LOSS OF POWER DOORS ARE CLOSED AND 
LOCKED. 

Hardware Group No. 06 

Provide each PR door(s) with the following: 

QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

6 EA HINGE 5B81 HW 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE 

2 EA FIRE EXIT HARDWARE 9827-L-BE-F-06 626 VON 

2 EA SURFACE CLOSER 4040XP SCUSH 689 LCN 

2 EA KICK PLATE 8400 1 O" X 2" LOW B-CS 630 IVE 

EA GASKETING 488SBK PSA BK ZER 



Hardware Group No. 07 

Provide each PR door(s) with the following: 
QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 
6 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 652 !VE

EA CONST LATCHING BOLT FB51T 630 IVE
EA STOREROOM LOCK ALX80P6 RHO 626 SCH
EA COORDINATOR COR X FL 628 IVE

2 EA SURFACE CLOSER 4040XP REG OR PAAS REQ 689 LCN
2 EA KICK PLATE 8400 1 O" X 2" LDW B-CS 630 IVE
2 EA WALL STOP WS406/407CCV 630 IVE
1 EA GASKETING 488SBK PSA BK ZER

Hardware Group No. 08 

Provide each PR door(s) with the following: 
QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 
6 EA HINGE 5B81 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE 
1 EA CONST LATCHING BOLT FB51T 630 IVE 

EA STOREROOM LOCK ALX80P6 RHO 626 SCH 
2 EA WALL STOP WS406/407CCV 630 IVE 
1 EA GASKETING 488SBK PSA BK ZER 

Hardware Group No. 09 

Provide each SGL door(s) with the following: 
QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 
2 EA HINGE 58B1 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE 

EA ELECTRIC HINGE 5B81 4.5 X 4.5 CON TW8 652 IVE 
EA EU STOREROOM LOCK ND80P6DEU RHO RX CON 626 SCH 

12V/24V DC 

1 EA SURFACE CLOSER 4040XP REG OR PA AS REQ 689 LCN 
1 EA KICK PLATE 8400 10" X 2" LDW 8-CS 630 IVE 
1 EA WALL STOP WS406/407CCV 630 IVE 
1 EA GASKETING 488SBK PSA BK ZER 

EA CARD READER MT15 BY SECURITY PROVIDER BLK SCE 
EA DOOR CONTACT BY SECURITY PROVIDER BLK SCE 
EA POWER SUPPLY BY SECURITY PROVIDER LGR SCE 

DOOR NORMALLY CLOSED AND LOCKED. PRESENTATION OF VALID CREDENTIAL UNLOCKS 
DOOR LEAF. FREE EGRESS AT ALL TIMES. UPON LOSS OF POWER DOORS ARE CLOSED AND 
LOCKED. 



Hardware Group No. 10 

Provide each SGL door(s) with the following: 
QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 
3 EA HINGE 5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE 

EA ENTRANCE/OFFICE LOCK ALX50P6 RHO 626 SCH 
EA WALL STOP WS406/407CCV 630 IVE 

3 EA SILENCER SR64 GRY IVE 

Hardware Group No. 11 

Provide each SGL door(s) with the following: 
QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 
3 EA HINGE 5881 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE 

EA ENTRANCE/OFFICE LOCK ALX50P6 RHO 626 SCH 
EA SURFACE CLOSER 4040XP REG OR PA AS REQ 689 LCN 
EA KICK PLATE 8400 1 O" X 2" LOW B-CS 630 IVE 
EA WALL STOP WS406/407CCV 630 IVE 
EA GASKETING 488SBK PSA BK ZER 

Hardware Group No. 12 

Provide each SGL door(s) with the following: 
QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 
3 EA HINGE 5B81 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE 
1 EA STOREROOM LOCK ALX80P6 RHO 626 SCH 

EA SURFACE CLOSER 4040XP REG OR PA AS REQ 689 LCN 
EA KICK PLATE 8400 1 O" X 2" LDW 8-CS 630 IVE 
EA WALL STOP WS406/407CCV 630 IVE 
EA GASKETING 488SBKPSA BK ZER 

Hardware Group No. 13 

Provide each SGL door(s) with the following: 
QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 
3 EA HINGE 58B1HW 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE 
1 EA PASSAGE SET ALX10 RHO 626 SCH 

EA SURFACE CLOSER 4040XP REG OR PA AS REQ 689 LCN 
EA KICK PLATE 8400 10" X 2" LDW B-CS 630 IVE 
EA WALL STOP WS406/407CCV 630 IVE 
EA GASKETING 488SBK PSA BK ZER 



Hardware Group No. 14 

Provide each SGL door(s) with the following: 
QTY DE SCRIPTION CATALOG NUM BE R FINISH MFR 
3 EA HINGE 5881 HW 4.5 X 4.5 652 IVE 
1 EA PULL PLATE 8302 10" 4" X 16" 630 IVE 
1 EA PULL PLATE 8302 10" 4" X 16" 630 IVE 
1 EA SURFACE CLOSER 4040XP REG OR PAAS REQ 689 LCN 

EA KICK PLATE 8400 10" X 2" LOW B-CS 630 IVE 
EA WALL STOP W S406/407CCV 630 IVE 
EA GASKET ING 488SBK PSA BK ZER 

Hardware Group No. 15 

Provide each RU door(s) with the following: 
QTY DESCRIPTION CATALOG NUMBER FINISH MFR 

EA NOTE HARDWARE BY DOOR MANUF. BYO 




